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Term Dates 2022-2023 
Term 1  Thursday 1 September 2022-Friday 21 October 2022 
Term 2  Monday 31 October 2022-Friday 16 December 2022 
Term 3  Tuesday 3 January 2023-Friday 10 February 2023 
Term 4  Monday 20 February 2023-Friday 31 March 2023   
Term 5  Monday 17 April 2023-Friday 26 May 2023 
Term 6  Monday 5 June 2023-Friday 21 July 2023 

Inset Days 
Thursday 1 September 2022 
Friday 2 September 2022 
Thursday 20 October 2022 (CLF Inset Day) 
Friday 21 October 2022 (Inset Day) 
Tuesday 3 January 2023 
Monday 20 February 2023 
Friday 7 July 2023 (CLF Inset Day)  
 
*Should any of the above dates be rearranged we will inform parents/carers.  
 
You will be informed of other key dates throughout the academic year for Parents’ Evenings, Open Evenings and 
Exhibitions of Work.  
 
Please also look out for key dates on our website www.digitechstudioschool.clf.uk  
 
 

 

 
  

 
 

Start of Academic Year 2022/23 Arrangements 
 
The new academic year will begin on Monday 5th September 2022.  Each year we welcome new students in years 
10 and 12 to Digitech.  To support these students’ transition into Digitech we have planned for a phased return 
to school.  Please see details below of start dates at time for each year group: 
 
 

Year Group Start Date and Time 

Year 10 (New intake) Monday 5th September 2022 – 8:40am 

Year 11 Tuesday 6th September 2022 – 8:40am 

Year 12 (New intake) Monday 5th September 2022 – 8:40am 

Year 13 Tuesday 6th September 2022 – 8:40am 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.digitechstudioschool.clf.uk/
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Digitech will be closed to all students on 
Friday 22nd July.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Year 11 GCSE results will be available for collection at school on Thursday 25 August between 9:00am – 
12:00pm. 
 
Uncollected results will be posted out at the end of results day by 1st class mail to the address held on our 
system. There is also the option to nominate someone to collect the results on the student’s behalf, but they 
would need to bring with them photographic identification and a note from the student giving them permission 
to collect the results on their behalf.  
 
Information regarding ‘Enquiries about Results’ will be available on results day, and you can also view this 
information on Awarding Bodies websites. If you have any enquiries about your results, the Exams Officer and 
teaching staff will be available on results day to advise.  
 
There will also be an opportunity for students to enrol for year 12 courses at Digitech on results day.  
 
We will receive exam certificates from Awarding Bodies in November, and they will be available to collect in 
December 2022/January 2023. You will be contacted via email when certificate collection is available. 
 
Post 16 Results Day  
A Level Results Day is on Thursday 18th August 2022. Year 13 Students will be able to collect their results 
between 9.00am-10.00am. 

 
 

Mental Health & Wellbeing Support During 
the Holidays  

You can access mental health & wellbeing support during the 
holidays via our website: 

https://digitechstudioschool.co.uk/mental-health-wellbeing/  

https://digitechstudioschool.co.uk/mental-health-wellbeing/
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Full Programme for Parents: Summer 2022 Programme for Families.pdf 

 
 
 
 
 

https://clfacademies-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/v_balasco_clf_uk/EXjdXq4TN2tIhr6vCU6PEQABWxu68IYzLS_5af8zKTDyBg?e=QZffjG
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More information can be found on - https://beta.southglos.gov.uk/supporting-
families-in-school-holidays 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

https://beta.southglos.gov.uk/supporting-families-in-school-holidays
https://beta.southglos.gov.uk/supporting-families-in-school-holidays
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